Student Success at WITC

Rice Lake
Student Services Contacts:
715.234.7082

” Accommodation Services

Heidi Diesterhaft
Ext. 5522 | heidi.diesterhaft@witc.edu

Rachel Berg
Ext. 5258 | rachel.berg@witc.edu
Counseling Services

Aaron Staut
Ext. 5200 | aaron.staut@witc.edu

Catrina Everitt
Ext. 5248 | catrina.everitt@witc.edu

Rachel Berg
Ext. 5258 | rachel.berg@witc.edu

Financial Aid

Wendie Brooten
Ext. 5262 | wendie.brooten@witc.edu

Casey Lambert

Ext. 5395 | casey.lambert@witc.edu

Student Services
Ext. 5046

Student Health Services

Syna Carlton
Ext. 5242 | syna.carlton@witc.edu

Student Life

Aleesha Drost
Ext. 5333 | aleesha.drost@witc.edu

Veteran Services

Veteran Student Advocate
Stephanie Smith

Ext. 5779 | stephanie.smith@witc.edu
Veteran Certifying Official-Benefits

Kathryn Steffen
Ext. 2235 | kathy.steffen@witc.edu

EXpevience. Success.

updated 08/2020

WITC provides everything you need to succeed. The
college provides resources and services to help you each step of
the way on your journey to success.

STUDENT SERVICES

Accommodation Services: Reasonable accommodations
for persons with disabilities will be made to ensure access to
academic programs, activities, services and employment.

Counseling Services: Counseling services at WITC encompass
personal, career and academic counseling to help you meet your
goals. WITC counselors provide professional services to empower
you and to maximize your potential for educational and
occupational success and are available to assist you throughout
your college experience.

Student Health Services: College Health Services are staffed
by a registered nurse who provides the highest quality service
to you when you need it most. Health Services collaborates with
courses to further enhance your learning.

Student Life: Connect with other students and develop your
leadership skills, join a club, Student Government, or CAB. Take
risks and expand your horizons.

Veteran Services: If you are a veteran or a child or spouse of a
veteran, WITC will help you navigate the college experience each
step of the way.
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Student Success at WITC

Rice Lake
Learning Commons Contacts:
715.234.7082

” Academic Support

Instructors:
Don Pashby
Ext. 5439 | don.pashby@witc.edu

Marsha Iverson-Smith
Ext. 5439 | marsha.iverson-smith@witc.edu

Ann Hanson (Ladysmith)
Ext. 5601 | ann.hanson@witc.edu

Teaching Assistant:
Brian Tarwater
Ext. 5308 | brian.tarwater@witc.edu

Academic Coach
Susan Mclnnis
Ext. 5781 | susan.mcinnis@witc.edu

Educational Technology Center
Leah Goettl

educationaltechnologycenter@witc.edu
learningcommons.witc.edu/Ic/etccontact

Learning Resource Center

Amanda Kostner
Alexander Birkholz
Stephen Anderson

Ircstaff@witc.edu
learningcommons.witc.edu/Ic/Irccontact

Math Lab

mathlab@witc.edu
learningcommons.witc.edu/Ic/mathlab

Writing Lab

writinglab@witc.edu
learningcommons.witc.edu/lc/writinglab

Science Lab Specialists

Mike Moore: Virtual on BlueJeans

Christina Ylitalo: Virtual on BlueJeans

LEARNING COMMONS

Academic Support Center: The Academic Support Center (ASC)
supports you as you work to maximize your full academic potential.
The ASC collaborates with faculty, staff, and other campus partners
to provide a range of services, programs, and resources to support
your learning. Support is student-centered, accessible, inclusive,
and free of charge.

Tutors: Peer tutors are available through the Academic Support
Center for additional one-on-one assistance. In addition to
strengthening your understanding of course material, tutors will
assist you in identifying subject areas to study or practice.

Academic Coach: Academic Coaching is available for students to
learn more about managing time, learning styles and strategies,
study skills or strategies, accountability, test-taking strategies,
test-taking anxiety, note taking strategies, and more. Academic
Coaching is free and available for all students by recommendation.

Educational Technology Center: Educational Technology Center
(ETC) staff are available to provide hands-on support. You will have
access to a computer lab that has all the software necessary to be a
successful student at WITC, as well as printers, copiers, and scanners.

Learning Resource Center: Learning Resource Center (LRC) staff
are onsite to help you find the information you are looking for
and help you bring that information into your work. Stop into the
LRC for access to computers, printers, scanners, books, journals,
newspapers, and research help.

Math, Science, and Writing Labs: The Math, Science, and Writing
Labs provide an opportunity to work with teaching specialists on

a virtual drop-in basis. When attending the labs, please have your
assignments, homework, and questions ready. The Math, Science,
and Writing Labs are available to all students.

Math Success: Based on your interest or instructor or counselor
recommendation, you can receive additional help and support from
your math teacher either before or after your math class. The times
and days vary depending on the math class. Please work with your
math instructor to participate in Math Success.

Writing Essentials: This free course provides additional clarification
and support from your instructors in Writing/English up to 2 hours/
week, varies based on your individual needs.
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